L oF Wik Agenda Item Executive Summary
&) AN . .
g A ?: Title: Northeast Winnetka Stormwater Improvements — Tower/Old Green Bay Relief Sewer: Contract Award
=€ 9~
e n S Presenter: - - - -
CH\Y, * Steven M. Saunders, Director of Public Works/Village Engineer
Agenda Date: 10/15/2013 Ordmanpe
Resolution
v | Bid Authorization/Award
Consent: YES v/| NO Policy Direction
Informational Only

Item History:

Executive Summary:

On Thursday, September 26, the Village opened bids for the Tower Road — Old Green Bay Road
storm sewer improvements, the second contract of the Northeast Winnetka Improvements included in
the Village’s comprehensive stormwater improvement program. Bidding was very competitive, with
10 bids received. The low bid was submitted by Copenhaver Construction, of Gilberts, IL. The low
bid is $111,532 below the estimate. Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (CBBEL) completed a
detailed review of the bids. Based on this review, and CBBEL’s checks of Copenhaver’s references,
staff recommends awarding a construction contract for the Northeast Winnetka Stormwater
Improvements — Tower/Old Green Bay Relief Sewer to Copenhaver Construction, of Gilberts, IL, for
$976,036.

Recommendation / Suggested Action:

Consider awarding a construction contract for the Northeast Winnetka Stormwater Improvements —
Tower/Old Green Bay Relief Sewer to Copenhaver Construction, of Gilberts, IL, for $976,036.

Attachments:

1. Agenda Report
2. Bid Tabulation




Agenda Report

Subject: Northeast Winnetka Stormwater Improvements — Tower/Old
Green Bay Relief Sewer: Contract Award

Prepared By: Steven M. Saunders, Director of Public Works/Village Engineer
Date: October 8, 2013

On Thursday, September 26, the Village opened bids for the Tower Road — Old Green
Bay Road storm sewer improvements, the second contract of the Northeast Winnetka
Improvements included in the Village’s comprehensive stormwater improvement
program. Bidding was very competitive, with 10 bids received. The four lowest bids
were all at or below the Village’s current construction estimate for the project. The bids
are summarized below:

Bidder Amount
Copenhaver Construction $976,036.00
A. Lamp Concrete Contractors $982,277.00
MQ Construction $1,035,264.42
Bolder Contractors $1,052,012.50
Glenbrook Excavating $1,098,560.15
Maneval Construction $1,133,363.00
American Underground $1,218,322.91
Lenny Hoffman Excavating $1,218,870.00
R.A. Mancini Contractors $1,403,157.00
Berger Excavating $1,694,215.25

The engineer’s construction cost estimate for this project was $1,087,568.00, and the low
bid was submitted by Copenhaver Construction, of Gilberts, IL. The low bid is $111,532
below the estimate.

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (CBBEL) completed a detailed review of the bids
and identified two items to be clarified with Copenhaver’s bid. Specifically, unit prices
for two of the items — Mobilization and the 32-foot deep Drop Manhole in Old Green Bay
Road —appeared questionable, based on CBBEL’s cost estimates, and the unit prices bid
by other contractors. CBBEL contacted Copenhaver Construction to review their bid
numbers, and Copenhaver confirmed their understanding of these two construction items.
Copenhaver Construction has indicated that their bid prices will be sufficient for these
items and confirms their intent to construct the project based on their bid.

Based on this additional clarification, and CBBEL’s checks of Copenhaver’s references,
staff recommends awarding a construction contract for the Northeast Winnetka
Stormwater Improvements — Tower/Old Green Bay Relief Sewer to Copenhaver
Construction, of Gilberts, IL, for $976,036.



Recommendation:

Consider awarding a construction contract for the Northeast Winnetka Stormwater
Improvements — Tower/Old Green Bay Relief Sewer to Copenhaver Construction, of
Gilberts, IL, for $976,036.

Attachments:
1. Bid Tabulation



Item Number
1

W o ~NOUL A~ WN

QO U U U UU YUV WD DSDEDDDEDDNDDWWWWWWWWWWNNRNRNNNNRNRNNRRERERRRRRRRP R
PO LVLONODUNDEWNPOOVLOIIODITBEWNRPRPOOOMINTTDEWNRLROOOMINOODUNEWNRLROWOOOMNODUVA™AEWNERO

Iltems
TRENCH BACKFILL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50
PAVEMENT REMOVAL
STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"
STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"
STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"
REMOVING MANHOLES
CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, R-3015 (TYPE L) FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, R-3015 (TYPE L) FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, R-3015 (TYPE R) FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME , OPEN LID
DELETED
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
CONFLICT MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
DROP MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 12"
STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15"
STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 30"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 36"
SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (WM REQUIREMENTS)
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3”
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION
EXPLORATION TRENCH
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 12" OR LESS
ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHING
MOBILIZATION
TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT
SANITARY SEWER ADJUSTMENT
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A6
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A7
FILTER FABRIC
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)
AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"
SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4"
SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED
MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED
VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED
STORM SEWER 18" (DIRECTIONAL BORE)
SODDING, SPECIAL
POROUS CONCRETE UNIT PAVER

Unit
CUYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
SQFT
sQYD
sQYD
sQYD
LSUM
FOOT
SQFT
FOOT
FOOT
sQYD
LSUM
EACH
LSUM
EACH
TON
TON
TON
TON
sQYD

GALLON

TON
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
FOOT
sQYD
SQFT

Quantity

Total

4240
3390
555
470
2210
140
202
660
6

4

10

7

1

0

11

3

3

1
177
50
140
26
62
432
1453
55
300
200
46
86
40

25
18
100
150
200

1

5
17
34
25
7
110
2800
11
484
364
36
41
200
500

-

92
50
775

American Underground

Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
$37.68 159,763.20 $20.00 84,800.00 $36.00 152,640.00
$5.12 17,356.80 $4.75 16,102.50 $5.00 16,950.00
$95.54 53,024.70 $110.00 61,050.00 $100.00 55,500.00
$97.90 46,013.00 $93.00 43,710.00 $100.00 47,000.00
$30.43 67,250.30 $5.00 11,050.00 $15.00 33,150.00
$11.50 1,610.00 $1.00 140.00 $10.00 1,400.00
$17.25 3,484.50 $1.00 202.00 $15.00 3,030.00
$17.25 11,385.00 $1.00 660.00 $17.00 11,220.00
$563.00 3,378.00 $200.00 1,200.00 $400.00 2,400.00
$1,473.00 5,892.00 $1,500.00 6,000.00 $2,500.00 10,000.00
$2,682.45 26,824.50 $2,500.00 25,000.00 $2,400.00 24,000.00
$2,682.45 18,777.15 $2,500.00 17,500.00 $2,600.00 18,200.00
$2,682.45 2,682.45 $2,500.00 2,500.00 $2,600.00 2,600.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00
$3,652.70 40,179.70 $3,000.00 33,000.00 $2,700.00 29,700.00
$6,705.00 20,115.00 $5,000.00 15,000.00 $4,100.00 12,300.00
$5,278.95 15,836.85 $3,000.00 9,000.00 $3,200.00 9,600.00
$300,000.00 300,000.00  $100,000.00 100,000.00 $7,000.00 7,000.00
$83.53 14,784.81 $100.00 17,700.00 $105.00 18,585.00
$133.11 6,655.50 $110.00 5,500.00 $130.00 6,500.00
$119.07 16,669.80 $120.00 16,800.00 $140.00 19,600.00
$73.06 1,899.56 $80.00 2,080.00 $55.00 1,430.00
$73.06 4,529.72 $80.00 4,960.00 $55.00 3,410.00
$84.62 36,555.84 $160.00 69,120.00 $76.00 32,832.00
$108.66 157,882.98 $180.00 261,540.00 $89.00 129,317.00
$70.41 3,872.55 $225.00 12,375.00 $87.00 4,785.00
$35.31 10,593.00 $42.00 12,600.00 $28.00 8,400.00
$9.53 1,906.00 $15.00 3,000.00 $9.00 1,800.00
$62.87 2,892.02 $75.00 3,450.00 $60.00 2,760.00
$5.76 495.36 $12.00 1,032.00 $15.00 1,290.00
$40.46 1,618.40 $175.00 7,000.00 $35.00 1,400.00
$27,500.00 27,500.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00 $42,000.00 42,000.00
$40.46 1,011.50 $125.00 3,125.00 $25.00 625.00
$33.00 594.00 $35.00 630.00 $30.00 540.00
$193.59 19,359.00 $100.00 10,000.00 $150.00 15,000.00
$69.00 10,350.00 $50.00 7,500.00 $80.00 12,000.00
$33.64 6,728.00 $45.00 9,000.00 $40.00 8,000.00
$23,000.00 23,000.00 $60,000.00 60,000.00  $124,000.00 124,000.00
$2,200.00 8,800.00 $100.00 400.00 $250.00 1,000.00
$5,500.00 5,500.00 $7,500.00 7,500.00 $21,000.00 21,000.00
$157.05 785.25 $1,600.00 8,000.00 $2,500.00 12,500.00
$119.75 2,035.75 $155.00 2,635.00 $70.00 1,190.00
$119.75 4,071.50 $160.00 5,440.00 $75.00 2,550.00
$119.75 2,993.75 $165.00 4,125.00 $80.00 2,000.00
$131.25 918.75 $260.00 1,820.00 $100.00 700.00
$4.59 504.90 $4.00 440.00 $3.00 330.00
$0.01 28.00 $0.01 28.00 $1.00 2,800.00
$12.10 133.10 $8.00 88.00 $90.00 990.00
$1.38 667.92 $2.50 1,210.00 $2.00 968.00
$2.20 800.80 $3.75 1,365.00 $8.00 2,912.00
$8.25 297.00 $7.50 270.00 $12.00 432.00
$5.00 205.00 $15.00 615.00 $20.00 820.00
$1.65 330.00 $3.00 600.00 $2.00 400.00
$1.38 690.00 $2.00 1,000.00 $2.00 1,000.00
$460.00 4,140.00 $400.00 3,600.00 $700.00 6,300.00
$460.00 460.00 $400.00 400.00 $800.00 800.00
$460.00 4,140.00 $400.00 3,600.00 $500.00 4,500.00
$460.00 1,380.00 $400.00 1,200.00 $600.00 1,800.00
$192.50 17,710.00 $250.00 23,000.00 $290.00 26,680.00
$13.20 660.00 $35.00 1,750.00 $20.00 1,000.00
$24.00 18,600.00 $24.00 18,600.00 $16.00 12,400.00
1,218,322.91 1,052,012.50 976,036.00

TOWER ROAD/OLD GREEN BAY ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS BID TAB
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
SEPTEMBER 26, 2013

Bolder Contractors

Copenhaver Construction

Alamp Concrete Contractors

Unit Price
$25.00
$3.00
$80.00
$85.00
$12.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$400.00
$1,550.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$0.00
$4,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$42,500.00
$145.00
$160.00
$180.00
$90.00
$105.00
$135.00
$155.00
$100.00
$20.00
$6.00
$60.00
$20.00
$50.00
$35,000.00
$20.00
$100.00
$65.00
$35.00
$10.00
$62,500.00
$25.00
$15,000.00
$450.00
$135.00
$150.00
$165.00
$350.00
$10.00
$0.01
$1.00
$3.50
$5.00
$12.00
$25.00
$0.50
$0.50
$450.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$375.00
$20.00
$15.00

Total Cost

106,000.00
10,170.00
44,400.00
39,950.00
26,520.00

140.00
202.00
660.00
2,400.00
6,200.00
25,000.00
17,500.00
2,500.00
0.00
44,000.00
21,000.00
15,000.00
42,500.00
25,665.00
8,000.00
25,200.00
2,340.00
6,510.00
58,320.00
225,215.00
5,500.00
6,000.00
1,200.00
2,760.00
1,720.00
2,000.00
35,000.00
500.00
1,800.00
6,500.00
5,250.00
2,000.00
62,500.00
100.00
15,000.00
2,250.00
2,295.00
5,100.00
4,125.00
2,450.00
1,100.00
28.00
11.00
1,694.00
1,820.00
432.00
1,025.00
100.00
250.00
4,050.00
400.00
3,600.00
1,200.00
34,500.00
1,000.00
11,625.00

982,277.00

RA Mancini Contractors

Unit Price
$102.00
$6.00
$107.00
$109.00
$13.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$520.00
$1,430.00
$1,980.00
$1,980.00
$1,720.00
$0.00
$3,300.00
$3,830.00
$4,090.00
$133,900.00
$86.00
$114.00
$115.00
$55.00
$55.00
$90.00
$104.00
$340.00
$48.00
$16.00
$91.00
$10.00
$42.00
$20,020.00
$200.00
$25.00
$291.00
$59.00
$64.00
$40,000.00
$557.00
$12,300.00
$3,670.00
$216.00
$219.00
$281.00
$681.00
$13.00
$0.01
$1.00
$4.00
$6.00
$11.00
$22.00
$2.00
$2.00
$600.00
$330.00
$330.00
$330.00
$923.00
$44.00
$23.00

Total Cost
432,480.00
20,340.00
59,385.00
51,230.00
28,730.00
420.00
606.00
1,980.00
3,120.00
5,720.00
19,800.00
13,860.00
1,720.00
0.00
36,300.00
11,490.00
12,270.00
133,900.00
15,222.00
5,700.00
16,100.00
1,430.00
3,410.00
38,880.00
151,112.00
18,700.00
14,400.00
3,200.00
4,186.00
860.00
1,680.00
20,020.00
5,000.00
450.00
29,100.00
8,850.00
12,800.00
40,000.00
2,228.00
12,300.00
18,350.00
3,672.00
7,446.00
7,025.00
4,767.00
1,430.00
28.00
11.00
1,936.00
2,184.00
396.00
902.00
400.00
1,000.00
5,400.00
330.00
2,970.00
990.00
84,916.00
2,200.00
17,825.00

1,403,157.00



Item Number
1

W oo NOUL A~ WN

QO U U U U YUV U WD DSDEDDDEDDNDDWWWWWWWWWWNNRNRNNNNRNRNNRRERERRRERERRRP R
PO LVLONODUNDEWNPOLOLOIIDTDITBEWNRPRPOOOMIANTTDEWNRLROOOMNINOOTUVNEWNRLROWOOMNODUVA™AEWNERO

Iltems
TRENCH BACKFILL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50
PAVEMENT REMOVAL
STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"
STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"
STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"
REMOVING MANHOLES
CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, R-3015 (TYPE L) FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, R-3015 (TYPE L) FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, R-3015 (TYPE R) FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME , OPEN LID
DELETED
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
CONFLICT MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
DROP MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 12"
STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15"
STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 30"
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 36"
SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (WM REQUIREMENTS)
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3”
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION
EXPLORATION TRENCH
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 12" OR LESS
ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHING
MOBILIZATION
TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT
SANITARY SEWER ADJUSTMENT
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A6
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A7
FILTER FABRIC
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)
AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"
SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4"
SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED
MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED
VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED
STORM SEWER 18" (DIRECTIONAL BORE)
SODDING, SPECIAL
POROUS CONCRETE UNIT PAVER

Unit

CUYD
sQYD
TON
TON
sQYD
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
SQFT
sQYD
sQYD
sQYD
LSUM
FOOT
SQFT
FOOT
FOOT
sQYD
LSUM
EACH
LSUM
EACH
TON
TON
TON
TON
sQYD

GALLON

TON
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
FOOT
sQYD
SQFT

Quantity
4240
3390

555
470
2210
140
202
660
6

4
10
7

1

0
11

7
110
2800
11
484
364
36
41
200
500

-

92
50
775

Total

TOWER ROAD/OLD GREEN BAY ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS BID TAB
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
SEPTEMBER 26, 2013

Maneval Construction

Glenbrook Excavating

Unit Price
$40.00
$4.65
$95.55
$89.00
$7.00
$15.00
$15.00
$16.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,900.00
$2,700.00
$0.00
$4,300.00
$5,300.00
$7,300.00
$145,000.00
$80.00
$100.00
$120.00
$45.00
$50.00
$95.00
$120.00
$50.00
$35.00
$8.00
$50.00
$9.00
$50.00
$20,950.00
$22.60
$33.00
$200.00
$60.00
$40.00
$50,000.00
$350.00
$5,000.00
$500.00
$85.00
$90.00
$100.00
$110.00
$3.00
$0.01
$1.00
$2.65
$3.95
$8.00
$16.00
$1.50
$0.75
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$615.00
$12.00
$30.00

Berger Excavating

Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
169,600.00 $38.00 161,120.00 $33.03  140,047.20
15,763.50 $4.65 15,763.50 $3.73 12,644.70
53,030.25 $86.85 48,201.75 $98.67 54,761.85
41,830.00 $89.00 41,830.00 $111.32 52,320.40
15,470.00 $13.00 28,730.00 $6.43 14,210.30
2,100.00 $12.00 1,680.00 $20.82 2,914.80
3,030.00 $12.00 2,424.00 $40.71 8,223.42
10,560.00 $116.00 76,560.00 $51.63 34,075.80
3,000.00 $575.00 3,450.00 $1,381.78 8,290.68
8,000.00 $1,900.00 7,600.00 $1,563.45 6,253.80
30,000.00 $3,150.00 31,500.00 $2,735.30 27,353.00
20,300.00 $3,150.00 22,050.00 $2,615.81 18,310.67
2,700.00 $3,150.00 3,150.00 $2,406.85 2,406.85
0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00
47,300.00 $4,275.00 47,025.00 $3,994.18 43,935.98
15,900.00 $6,000.00 18,000.00 $5,625.80 16,877.40
21,900.00  $10,000.00 30,000.00 $5,226.30 15,678.90
145,000.00  $160,000.00 160,000.00 $46,744.99 46,744.99
14,160.00 $54.00 9,558.00 $93.21 16,498.17
5,000.00 $230.00 11,500.00 $139.44 6,972.00
16,800.00 $240.00 33,600.00 $155.91 21,827.40
1,170.00 $65.00 1,690.00 $111.73 2,904.98
3,100.00 $105.00 6,510.00 $135.95 8,428.90
41,040.00 $265.00 114,480.00 $147.16 63,573.12
174,360.00 $275.00  399,575.00 $183.44  266,538.32
2,750.00 $200.00 11,000.00 $129.09 7,099.95
10,500.00 $55.00 16,500.00 $26.25 7,875.00
1,600.00 $25.00 5,000.00 $10.50 2,100.00
2,300.00 $105.00 4,830.00 $68.25 3,139.50
774.00 $6.00 516.00 $20.79 1,787.94
2,000.00 $34.35 1,374.00 $89.03 3,561.20
20,950.00  $34,000.00 34,000.00 $11,445.00 11,445.00
565.00 $250.00 6,250.00 $59.00 1,475.00
594.00 $25.00 450.00 $36.75 661.50
20,000.00 $325.00 32,500.00 $134.53 13,453.00
9,000.00 $170.00 25,500.00 $65.25 9,787.50
8,000.00 $55.00 11,000.00 $44.89 8,978.00
50,000.00  $50,000.00 50,000.00 $22,538.00 22,538.00
1,400.00 $335.00 1,340.00 $852.18 3,408.72
5,000.00 $7,850.00 7,850.00 $7,874.96 7,874.96
2,500.00 $6,500.00 32,500.00 $2,649.57 13,247.85
1,445.00 $355.00 6,035.00 $121.69 2,068.73
3,060.00 $200.00 6,800.00 $110.55 3,758.70
2,500.00 $225.00 5,625.00 $261.43 6,535.75
770.00 $900.00 6,300.00 $209.27 1,464.89
330.00 $15.00 1,650.00 $6.97 766.70
28.00 $0.01 28.00 $3.54 9,912.00
11.00 $1.00 11.00 $1.18 12.98
1,282.60 $3.50 1,694.00 $2.78 1,345.52
1,437.80 $5.25 1,911.00 $4.15 1,510.60
288.00 $10.50 378.00 $8.40 302.40
656.00 $21.00 861.00 $16.80 688.80
300.00 $1.50 300.00 $1.05 210.00
375.00 $4.00 2,000.00 $1.05 525.00
2,700.00 $750.00 6,750.00 $770.28 6,932.52
300.00 $500.00 500.00 $1,652.00 1,652.00
2,700.00 $500.00 4,500.00 $504.78 4,543.02
900.00 $500.00 1,500.00 $668.67 2,006.01
56,580.00 $995.00 91,540.00 $664.39 61,123.88
600.00 $25.00 1,250.00 $36.70 1,835.00
23,250.00 $49.00 37,975.00 $20.57 15,941.75
1,098,560.15 1,694,215.25 1,133,363.00

MQ Construction

Unit Price
$18.00
$5.00
$89.50
$92.00
$5.50
$0.01
$0.01
$2.00
$300.00
$1,600.00
$2,825.00
$2,825.00
$2,725.00
$0.00
$4,500.00
$5,900.00
$4,700.00
$93,000.00
$50.00
$60.00
$80.00
$25.00
$40.00
$161.00
$223.00
$350.00
$25.00
$9.00
$50.00
$12.00
$40.00
$10,000.00
$75.00
$40.00
$150.00
$20.00
$40.00
$51,000.00
$100.00
$2,400.00
$1,500.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00
$4.00
$0.01
$1.00
$3.00
$4.50
$9.25
$18.50
$2.00
$1.00
$800.00
$500.00
$300.00
$200.00
$120.00
$20.00
$20.00

Total Cost
76,320.00
16,950.00
49,672.50
43,240.00
12,155.00

1.40

2.02
1,320.00
1,800.00
6,400.00
28,250.00
19,775.00
2,725.00
0.00
49,500.00
17,700.00
14,100.00
93,000.00
8,850.00
3,000.00
11,200.00
650.00
2,480.00
69,552.00
324,019.00
19,250.00
7,500.00
1,800.00
2,300.00
1,032.00
1,600.00
10,000.00
1,875.00
720.00
15,000.00
3,000.00
8,000.00
51,000.00
400.00
2,400.00
7,500.00
850.00
1,700.00
1,875.00
700.00
440.00
28.00
11.00
1,452.00
1,638.00
333.00
758.50
400.00
500.00
7,200.00
500.00
2,700.00
600.00
11,040.00
1,000.00
15,500.00

1,035,264.42

Lenny Hoffman Excavating

Unit Price
$48.00
$5.00
$87.00
$89.00
$4.50
$9.00
$13.00
$14.00
$658.00
$1,437.00
$2,800.00
$2,887.00
$2,511.00
$0.00
$5,153.00
$6,171.00
$6,193.00
$141,000.00
$101.00
$134.00
$139.00
$60.00
$73.00
$115.00
$150.00
$178.00
$35.00
$16.00
$90.00
$9.50
$56.00
$39,014.00
$49.80
$50.00
$100.00
$42.00
$39.00
$38,344.00
$302.00
$5,600.00
$1,889.00
$119.00
$124.00
$134.00
$152.00
$5.00
$0.01
$1.00
$3.25
$4.75
$9.50
$19.00
$1.00
$1.00
$644.00
$469.00
$469.00
$469.00
$807.00
$90.00
$19.00

Total Cost
203,520.00
16,950.00
48,285.00
41,830.00
9,945.00
1,260.00
2,626.00
9,240.00
3,948.00
5,748.00
28,000.00
20,209.00
2,511.00
0.00
56,683.00
18,513.00
18,579.00
141,000.00
17,877.00
6,700.00
19,460.00
1,560.00
4,526.00
49,680.00
217,950.00
9,790.00
10,500.00
3,200.00
4,140.00
817.00
2,240.00
39,014.00
1,245.00
900.00
10,000.00
6,300.00
7,800.00
38,344.00
1,208.00
5,600.00
9,445.00
2,023.00
4,216.00
3,350.00
1,064.00
550.00
28.00
11.00
1,573.00
1,729.00
342.00
779.00
200.00
500.00
5,796.00
469.00
4,221.00
1,407.00
74,244.00
4,500.00
14,725.00

1,218,870.00



	NW Winnetka STMW Contract.pdf
	AGENDA REPORT - Tower - Old Green Bay Contract Award
	Tower-Old Green Bay Rd Bid Tab_092613


